
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
4 

No. 

6 
31 
43 
44 
99 
49 
19 
75 

1 

Class 
GTA 

AS 

GTA 

AS 

ITR 

GTA 

AS 

SPO 

GTA 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
7 
6 
2 

Name 

Joseph Hartsell 
Dainton Brooks 
H erm an  Ratchford  Jr. 
Charles Branks 
Rickey Thompson 
Thomas Vlasak 
Lynn Broglin 
F. Wayne Cabaniss 
Stephen Magowan 

Total Tm 

18:06.858 
18:51.260 
19:11.893 
19:14.345 
19:16.589 
18:52.112 
13:45.620 
13:42.579 

3:44.197 

Best Tm 

1:44.559 
1:51.441 
1:51.853 
1:50.744 
1:53.008 
2:02.949 
1:51.056 
2:07.272 
1:50.612 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 6  C h e v r o l e t  m o n t e  c a r l o  
1 9 9 5  F o r d  M U S T A N G  C O B R A  
Ch evrolet SS  GTA 
1 9 8 7  C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  
1 9 9 8  B M W  Z 3  R o a d s te r  
2 0 0 5  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  
199 5 Fo rd  M us tan g 
1 9 9 6  C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  
C h e v r o l e t  2 0 1 5  c a m a r o  

Hometown 

Lancaster SC 
Riverdale GA 
Bessemer City NC 
Charleston SC 
Goldsboro NC 
Tallahassee FL 
Gastonia NC 
Chapin SC 
Charlotte NC 

R e g io n  

61 
3 
61 
79 
55 
34 
61 
79 
55 

Mem b er_ ID 

192744 

240779_1 

349408 

375705 

211725 

16965 

76324 

231188 

307992 

Sponsor 

na 

G E O R G I A  C O N T R O L  C E N T E R  A N D  C H A S T I A N  E N G I N E  C E N T E R  

Southwood Realty 

Branks General Contractors 

Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises 

Social Security 

Rusty Acres Automotive 

None 

university volvo overseas delivery 

2nd Driver 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Posted 10:30AM 
Official Race Results Posted 11:00AM 

Printed: 5/29/2016 10:56:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

44.402 

Avg. Speed 

75.487 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.559 

Best Speed 

78.467 

Best Lap by 

6 - Joseph Hartsell 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

Sunday Big Bore 16R-4576-S 

Race 

Race (10 Laps) started at 10:02:46 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/29/2016 09:00 AM 

 Official Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
5 
1 
2 

No. 

132 
04 
32 
17 
30 

119 
29 
92 
12 
22 
82 

Class 
S R F 3 - C C P S  

SM -  CCPS  

SM -  CCPS  

SM -  CCPS  

T4-CCPS 

SM -  CCPS  

T4-CCPS 

ITA-CCPS  

SM -  CCPS  

ITB-CCPS 

ITA-CCPS  

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 

6 

Name 

John Russell 
Jim Poston 
Waylon D. Hinson 
Pat Smith 
Leslie Pitner 
Kaitlyn Melton 
Mike Burke 
Mark Seiler 
Michael Smith 
Charles O'Toole 
Darren Arns 

Total Tm 

26:43.005 
27:05.073 
27:17.791 
27:22.426 
28:04.395 
28:05.736 
28:16.868 
26:53.045 
27:17.328 
27:20.012 
12:14.840 

Best Tm 

1:48.995 
1:53.271 
1:53.103 
1:53.649 
1:55.523 
1:54.618 
1:56.629 
1:59.927 
2:02.409 
2:00.917 
1:58.765 

Make-Model 

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S R F  
199 9 Ma zd a Miata 
200 3 Ma zd a Miata 
199 9 Ma zd a Miata 
200 1 Ma zd a Miata 
199 9 Ma zd a Miata 
199 9 Ma zd a Miata 
Mazda Miata 
200 3 Ma zd a Miata 
198 5 Toyo ta MR2 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Spartanburg SC 
Florence SC 
Charlotte NC 
Elgin SC 
Columbia SC 
Lancaster SC 
Asheville NC 
Gastonia NC 
North  Myrtle Beach  SC 
Orlando FL 
Flowery Branch GA 

R e g io n  

61 
61 
61 
79 
79 
79 
61 
61 
79 
83 
3 

Mem b er_ ID 

346398 

442348 

493284 

353727 

428072 

495974 

51644 

330896 

460062 

355668 

425439 

Sponsor 

Comprent Motorsports 

Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 

PSmith/Panic Motorsports 

Panic Motorsports  drpitner.com 

CYCLO Industries  Panic Motorsports 

panic motorsports 

TrackSpeed Motorsports 

2nd Driver 

Ray Seiler 362738  

Edgar Will iams 4622 18 

Ulbrik  Steven 

Don Arns 441 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Race Posted 11:00AM 
Official Race Results Posted 11:30AM 

Printed: 5/29/2016 11:33:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

22.068 

Avg. Speed 

66.536 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.995 

Best Speed 

75.273 

Best Lap by 

132 - John Russell 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

Sunday CCPS 16-E-4579-S 

- Race 

Race (45:00 Time) started at 10:29:17 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/29/2016 09:31 AM 

 Official Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 

PIC 
1 
1 

No. 
126 
06 

Class 
STU- D 
FP - D 

Laps 
14 
14 

Name 
Alex Phelps 
Robert Garrison 

Total Tm 
26:44.879 
27:13.164 

Best Tm 
1:53.354 
1:53.800 

Make-Model 
2007 Mazda MX
1992 Mazda Mia

Hometown 
Winston-Salem NC 
Knoxville TN 

Regio
55 
68 

Member_ID
274789_5 
246069 

Sponsor 
Long Road Racing  Race Engineering  The
Sports Car Parts LTD 

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Posted 3:40PM 
Official Posted 6:01PM 

Printed: 5/28/2016 6:01:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
28.285 

Avg. Speed 
71.570 

Best Lap Tm 
1:53.354 

Best Speed 
72.379 

Best Lap by 
126 - Alex Phelps 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SECS Group 4 16-RQ-4577-S 

Race GP4 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:07:00 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/28/2016 02:20 PM 

Official Race Results



Pos 
1 

PIC 
1 

No. 
73 

Class 
FE-D 

Laps 
14 

Name 
Paul Schneider 

Total Tm 
22:22.242 

Best Tm 
1:34.975 

Make-Model 
2006 SCCA FE 

Hometown 
Charlotte NC 

Regio
61 

Member_ID
314374 

Sponsor 
JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of C

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Posted 4:15PM 
Official Posted 6:01PM 

Printed: 5/28/2016 6:02:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 
85.574 

Best Lap Tm 
1:34.975 

Best Speed 
86.385 

Best Lap by 
73 - Paul Schneider 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SECS Group 5 16-RQ-4577-S 

Race GP5 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:42:56 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/28/2016 03:15 PM 

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
3 
4 
2 

No. 

85 
6 

31 
19 
43 
75 
49 
27 
44 

1 
82 

Class 
GT1 

GTA 

AS 

AS 

GTA 

SPO 

GTA 

GT3 

AS 

GTA 

GT1 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
10 

9 
5 
2 

Name 

Richard Bridgette 
Joseph Hartsell 
Dainton Brooks 
Lynn Broglin 
H erm an  Ratchford  Jr. 
F. Wayne Cabaniss 
Thomas Vlasak 
William Davis 
Charles Branks 
Stephen Magowan 
Dick Murray 

Total Tm 

24:45.938 
24:46.673 
26:11.711 
27:16.818 
25:10.158 
25:59.468 
24:51.693 
18:28.854 
17:44.191 

9:00.536 
3:56.850 

Best Tm 

1:42.381 
1:43.721 
1:48.117 
1:51.349 
1:52.144 
1:54.954 
1:58.767 
1:47.062 
1:48.965 
1:45.945 
1:53.028 

Make-Model 

199 6 Fo rd  M us tan g 
2 0 0 6  C h e v r o l e t  m o n t e  c a r l o  
1 9 9 5  F o r d  M U S T A N G  C O B R A  
199 5 Fo rd  M us tan g 
Ch evrolet SS  GTA 
1 9 9 6  C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  
2 0 0 5  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  
199 4 Po n t ia c  Su nf i r e  
1 9 8 7  C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  
C h e v r o l e t  2 0 1 5  c a m a r o  
1 9 9 0  C h e v r o l e t  C o r v e t t e  

Hometown 

Huntersville NC 
Lancaster SC 
Riverdale GA 
Gastonia NC 
Bessemer City NC 
Chapin SC 
Tallahassee FL 
Salisbury NC 
Charleston SC 
Charlotte NC 
Concord NC 

R e g io n  

61 
61 
3 
61 
61 
79 
34 
61 
79 
55 
61 

Mem b er_ ID 

54564 

192744 

240779_1 

76324 

349408 

231188 

16965 

3852 

375705 

307992 

372776 

Sponsor 

na 

G E O R G I A  C O N T R O L  C E N T E R  A N D  C H A S T I A N  E N G I N E  C E N T E R  

Rusty Acres Automotive 

Southwood Realty 

None 

Social Security 

Branks General Contractors 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Shamrock Auto Care 

2nd Driver 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Race Result Posted 1:40PM 
Official Rase Result Posted 2:15PM 

Printed: 5/28/2016 2:13:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

0.735 

Avg. Speed 

77.299 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.381 

Best Speed 

80.136 

Best Lap by 

85 - Richard Bridgette 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SARRC Group 1 16-R-4283-S 

Race GP1 

Race started at 13:09:08 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/28/2016 12:20 PM 

 Official Race Result



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
2 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

0 
3 

32 
41 

129 
59 
51 
64 
80 
04 
73 
12 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
10 

Name 

Estus White IV 
William Clawson III 
Waylon D. Hinson 
William Clawson 
Bradley Zilisch 
Bailey Sigler 
Robert Roland 
Robert A. Santiago 
Jon Watkins 
Jim Poston 
Bill Walker 
Michael Smith 

Total Tm 

26:36.800 
26:43.204 
26:54.085 
26:56.699 
26:57.561 
27:33.256 
27:39.181 
27:56.027 
27:56.313 
26:45.057 
28:30.516 
19:56.350 

Best Tm 

1:52.668 
1:52.427 
1:53.360 
1:53.349 
1:52.539 
1:56.028 
1:55.821 
1:57.327 
1:55.887 
1:53.188 
1:59.739 
1:56.663 

Make-Model 

199 9 Ma zd a Miata 
Mazda miata 
200 3 Ma zd a Miata 
1 9 9 9  M a z d a  sp e c  m i a t a  
200 1 Ma zd a Miata 
199 1 Ma zd a Miata 
199 5 Ma zd a Miata 
199 0 Ma zd a Miata 
199 1 Ma zd a Miata 
199 9 Ma zd a Miata 
199 4 Ma zd a m iata 
200 3 Ma zd a Miata 

Hometown 

Kannapolis NC 
Cornelius NC 
Charlotte NC 
Davidson NC 
Matthews NC 
Hickory NC 
Asheville NC 
Yadkinville NC 
Okatie SC 
Florence SC 
Elkin NC 
North  Myrtle Beach  SC 

R e g io n  

61 
61 
61 
61 
55 
61 
61 
55 
34 
61 
55 
79 

Mem b er_ ID 

65532_6 

412043 

493284 

403351 

492485 

348941 

138736 

321265_1 

273588 

442348 

285877 

460062 

Sponsor 

E-Speed Motorsports/CarboTech 

Panic Motorsports 

Downtown T ire Center 

The Chupacabra 

Panic Motorsports 

Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 

G & B Energy 

panic motorsports 

2nd Driver 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Race Posted 2:20PM 
Revision Posted 3:20PM 

Printed: 5/28/2016 3:19:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

6.404 

Avg. Speed 

71.932 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.427 

Best Speed 

72.975 

Best Lap by 

3 - William Clawson III 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SARRC Group 2 16-R-4283-S 

Race GP2 

Race started at 13:45:07 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/28/2016 01:00 PM 

 Official Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
3 
4 
3 
1 
5 
6 
5 

No. 

18 
5 

57 
43 
84 
52 
29 

106 
80 
35 
76 
99 
21 
08 
29 

Class 
ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

IT7 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

5 

Name 

Steve Eckerich 
Chuck Hines 
Steve Parrish 
Thomas Lyttle 
Robert McManus 
Neil Gueldner 
Michael Sperber 
Mark Bradley 
Don Bayley 
Christopher Deen 
Martin Reiter 
Rickey Thompson 
Charles Perry 
Ron Munnerlyn 
Michael Sperber 

Total Tm 

26:14.726 
26:28.305 
26:40.955 
27:42.145 
27:43.925 
27:52.985 
27:55.941 
26:15.486 
26:36.171 
26:49.902 
27:19.094 
28:34.398 
18:32.802 

9:16.414 

Best Tm 

1:49.871 
1:50.947 
1:52.856 
1:57.229 
1:56.563 
1:57.112 
1:57.204 
1:57.986 
2:01.263 
1:54.654 
2:01.179 
1:52.721 
1:50.417 
1:50.256 

Make-Model 

1990 Ma zda RX7 
200 6 Ma zd a Miata 
198 4 Nis s an  300 Z X  
198 3 Ma zd a RX-7 
199 0 Ma zd a Miata 
1979 Ma zda RX7 
2005 Fo rd  Focus 
1993 BMW  325 is 
199 1 Ma zd a Miata 
1 9 9 2  N i s s a n  s e n tr a  s e - r  
198 5 Ma zd a RX-7 
1 9 9 8  B M W  Z 3  R o a d s te r  
197 9 Nis s an  280 z x 
200 1 Ma zd a Miata 
2005 Fo rd  Focus 

Hometown 

Fletcher NC 
Cameron NC 
Rock Hill SC 
Decatur GA 
Monroe NC 
Charlotte NC 
Asheboro NC 
Wake Forest NC 
Cary NC 
Wilmington NC 
Reidsville NC 
Goldsboro NC 
Jacksonville FL 
Bennettsville SC 
Asheboro NC 

R e g io n  

61 
55 
61 
3 
61 
55 
55 
55 
55 
55 
55 
55 
34 
61 
55 

Mem b er_ ID 

202206 

362977 

260894 

131972 

357586 

324492 

200828_1 

493251 

263620 

355637 

485329 

211725 

269041_1 

349334 

200828_1 

Sponsor 

Speedsource 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 

Rustoleum 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

anybody? 

Asheboro Ford 

Marked Media 

Karl Burke Racing 

someone...anyone... 

Pennzoil/LNA Enterprises 

Laticrete International - Dave Brown Rac ing 

Asheboro Ford 

2nd Driver 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Race Result Posted 2:55PM 
Official Race Result Posted 4:25PM 

Printed: 5/28/2016 4:21:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

13.579 

Avg. Speed 

72.941 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.871 

Best Speed 

74.673 

Best Lap by 

18 - Steve Eckerich 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SARRC Group 3 16-R-4283-S 

Race GP3 

Race started at 14:23:38 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/28/2016 01:40 PM 

 Official Race Result



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

No. 

56 
11 
07 
09 
30 
29 
20 
50 
22 
52 

2 
76 

8 
61 
48 
55 
72 

Class 
SPU 

SPU 

SPU 

T4 

T4 

GTL 

T4 

ITB 

ITB 

SSM 

ITB 

ITB 

HP 

HP 

STU 

HP 

HP 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 

8 
5 

Name 

Jack Kyle Johnson 
Tad Segars 
John R Leigh 
Morgan Mehler 
Leslie Pitner 
John Hewell 
Chris Graham 
Michael Ulbrik 
Charles O'Toole 
Larry High 
Rodney King 
John Longaker 
Patrick Harris 
David Lane 
V ic ki Lan nin g Eckerich  
David Stephens 
Thomas Board 

Total Tm 

25:17.388 
26:43.509 
26:52.564 
26:54.425 
25:22.849 
25:30.325 
25:32.741 
26:37.113 
26:53.417 
27:09.493 
25:29.343 
25:35.569 
26:54.542 
26:09.201 
16:59.642 
12:31.918 

Best Tm 

1:45.925 
1:48.940 
1:53.578 
1:53.798 
1:55.158 
1:54.782 
1:56.808 
2:01.773 
2:02.730 
2:02.976 
2:05.489 
2:04.422 
2:04.192 
2:05.527 
2:03.255 
1:56.981 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 9  I N E X  T h u n d e r  C u p  
2 0 0 8  6 0 0  R a c i n g  th u n d e r  c a r  
1 9 9 7  J L  S p e c i a l  T h u n d e r b i r d  
200 6 Ma zd a Miata 
200 1 Ma zd a Miata 
196 2 Au s t in Sp rite 
199 9 Ma zd a m iata 
198 7 Toyo ta MR2 
198 5 Toyo ta MR2 
199 0 Ma zd a Miata 
198 5 Toyo ta MR2 
1971 BMW  2002 
1970 MG Midget 
1 9 6 4  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  s p r i t e  
200 6 M in i C oop er S  
1972 D atsun 510 
1972 MG Midget 

Hometown 

Williamson GA 
H ilton Head Island SC 
Hixson TN 
Belville NC 
Columbia SC 
Walhalla SC 
North Augusta SC 
Cocoa FL 
Orlando FL 
Monroe NC 
Wake Forest NC 
High Point NC 
Anderson SC 
Rutherfordton NC 
Fletcher NC 
Owens Cross Roads AL 
Birmingham AL 

R e g io n  

3 
34 
3 
55 
79 
61 
94 
83 
83 
61 
55 
55 
61 
61 
61 
93 
3 

Mem b er_ ID 

210042 

306373 

94228 

378205 

428072 

373897 

378575 

404516 

355668 

350486 

366365 

277985 

435783 

436676 

202188 

119834 

159527 

Sponsor 

Johnson Properties and Sharpbuckle.com 

Holly Racing 

MiLF Racing - Because Experience Counts 

Panic Motorsports  drpitner.com 

Comptune/Hoosier/K Bock/Bev 

Race Engineering 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

TrackSpeed Motorsports 

Import Auto Pro 

Am e r i ca n  To o l i n g  Co  I n c -  Jo h n  S h a r p e  -  An d e rso n  S C 

seesugar.com 

Eckerich Race Engineering 

Hoosier Tires 

Neil's Restorat ions / HP Motorsports 

2nd Driver 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Race Posted 3:40PM 
Official Race Posted 4:05PM 

Printed: 5/28/2016 4:02:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

1:26.121 

Avg. Speed 

75.697 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.925 

Best Speed 

77.455 

Best Lap by 

56 - Jack Kyle Johnson 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SARRC Group 4 16-R-4283-S 

Race GP4 

Race started at 15:06:57 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/28/2016 02:20 PM 

 Official Race Result



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
2 
2 

No. 

18 
73 
05 
15 

7 
132 

4 
86 
31 
28 
58 
62 

6 

Class 
FB 

FE 

FS 

FF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

FB 

FF 

Laps 

14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Name 

Tim Pierce 
Paul Schneider 
Scott Woodruff 
Derek Ketchie 
Randel Sink 
John Russell 
Bob Gardner 
Frank Clark 
Rob eson  C lay Russell 
Kurt Breitinger 
Jack D Johnson 
Pete Frost 
Stuart Jackson 

Total Tm 

22:17.194 
22:22.242 
22:48.760 
23:53.213 
23:16.217 
23:22.618 
23:30.411 
23:41.078 
22:40.109 
23:51.960 
23:44.977 

Best Tm 

1:34.623 
1:34.975 
1:36.524 
1:41.581 
1:46.609 
1:46.843 
1:47.240 
1:46.878 
1:43.524 
1:49.125 
1:56.400 

Make-Model 

2 0 1 0  F i r m a n  R F R - 1 0 0 0  
2006 SCCA FE 
1 9 8 3  R a l t / S u z u k i  R T 5 / 1 .3  
1984 Swift DB-1 
2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S R F 3  
S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S R F  
1 9 9 2  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S R F 3  
1 9 8 9  S C C A  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S R F 3  
SCCA SRF 
1910 SCCA SRF 
201 4 P h oen ix  FK .10 
2 0 0 6  F o r d  Va n  D i e m a n  

Hometown 

Leland NC 
Charlotte NC 
Marietta GA 
Charlotte NC 
New Hill NC 
Spartanburg SC 
Savannah GA 
Culpeper VA 
Spartanburg SC 
Martinez GA 
Williamson GA 
Douglasville GA 
Timmonsville SC 

R e g io n  

55 
61 
3 
61 
55 
61 
34 
55 
61 
34 
3 
3 
79 

Mem b er_ ID 

355686 

314374 

146990 

284241 

450203 

346398 

248802 

274146 

437552 

251131 

162286 

249674 

461705 

Sponsor 

W a t e r f a l l  S e c u r i t y  S o l u t i o n s  B r i k y  C o o l e r s  F r a n k l i n  I n s u r a n c e  A g e n c y  w w w . A r e a 8 1 R a c i n g . c o m  

J B D  C u s t o m z / P e r f o r m a n c e  M o t o r C a r s  o f  C h a r l o t t e / S y v e l I m a g e s / D a n g e r o u s  C a r g o  

Scooteria Woodari 

Good Wife Support 

Comprent Motorsports 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Dog Licked Racing 

Comprent Motorsports 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Kellogg Excavating 

2nd Driver 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Posted 4:15PM 
Official Race Result Posted 4:50PM 

Printed: 5/28/2016 4:57:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

5.048 

Avg. Speed 

85.897 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.623 

Best Speed 

86.706 

Best Lap by 

18 - Tim Pierce 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SARRC Group 5 16-R-4283-S 

Race GP5 

Race started at 15:42:52 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/28/2016 03:15 PM 

 Official Race Result



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

2 

3 

6 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

7 

3 

DNS 

No. 

132 

32 

129 

04 

29 

59 

51 

82 

92 

106 

12 

71 

74 

119 

95 

20 

22 

2 

14 

31 

26 

17 

09 

35 

Class 

SRF3-CCPS 

SM- CCPS 

SM- CCPS 

SM- CCPS 

T4-CCPS 

SMSE-CCPS 

SM- CCPS 

ITA-CCPS 

ITA-CCPS 

ITS-CCPS 

SM- CCPS 

SMSE-CCPS 

SMSE-CCPS 

SM- CCPS 

SMSE-CCPS 

T4-CCPS 

ITB-CCPS 

ITB-CCPS 

SSM-CCPS 

SRF3-CCPS 

ITS-CCPS 

SM- CCPS 

T4-CCPS 

ITA-CCPS 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

17 

14 

11 

9 

Name 

John Russell 

Waylon D. Hinson 

Bradley Zilisch 

Jim Poston 

Mike Burke 

Bailey Sigler 

Robert Roland 

Darren Arns 

Ray Seiler 

Mark Bradley 

Michael Smith 

Thomas Wayne Houser 

James Mitchell 

Kaitlyn Melton 

Kenneth Sigler 

Frank Graham 

Charles O'Toole 

Rodney King 

Anthony S. Franklin 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Christopher Sigmon 

Pat Smith 

Morgan Mehler 

Christopher Deen 

Total Tm 

46:34.582 

48:23.248 

46:36.262 

46:38.337 

47:00.237 

47:10.885 

47:21.266 

47:38.536 

47:39.181 

46:32.939 

46:36.785 

46:54.274 

47:17.684 

46:56.287 

47:09.111 

47:36.845 

47:47.279 

48:18.010 

47:43.654 

30:09.697 

36:25.980 

23:21.071 

17:19.010 

Best Tm 

1:44.603 

1:53.768 

1:54.127 

1:54.447 

1:55.330 

1:56.224 

1:55.904 

1:56.601 

1:56.173 

1:56.030 

1:55.263 

1:59.142 

1:55.561 

1:55.443 

1:57.895 

1:57.071 

1:59.759 

2:04.533 

2:06.208 

1:44.495 

1:59.709 

1:53.990 

1:53.839 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325is 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1985 Toyota MR2 

1985 Toyota MR2 

1991 Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1987 BMW 325is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1992 Nissan sentra se-r 

Hometown 

Spartanburg SC 

Charlotte NC 

Matthews NC 

Florence SC 

Asheville NC 

Hickory NC 

Asheville NC 

Flowery Branch GA 

Gastonia NC 

Wake Forest NC 

North Myrtle Beach SC 

Vale NC 

Hickory NC 

Lancaster SC 

Hickory NC 

North Augusta SC 

Orlando FL 

Wake Forest NC 

East Flat Rock NC 

Spartanburg SC 

Granite Falls NC 

Elgin SC 

Belville NC 

Wilmington NC 

Region 

61 

61 

55 

61 

61 

61 

61 

3 

61 

55 

79 

61 

61 

79 

61 

94 

83 

55 

61 

61 

55 

79 

55 

55 

Member_ID 

346398 

493284 

492485 

442348 

51644 

348941 

138736 

425439 

362738 

493251 

460062 

302262 

288530_1 

495974 

336005 

378575 

355668 

366365 

324491 

437552 

406169 

353727 

378205 

355637 

Sponsor 

Comprent Motorsports 

Panic Motorsports 

Zaxby's/ Panic Motorsports 

CYCLO Industries  Panic Motorsports 

Downtown Tire Center 

Marked Media 

panic motorsports 

BHICP 

Race Engineering 

TrackSpeed Motorsports 

Import Auto Pro 

NutDriver Motorsports 

Comprent Motorsports 

PSmith/Panic Motorsports 

MiLF Racing - Because Experience Counts 

someone...anyone... 

2nd Driver 

Paul Schneider 314374 

Don Arnes 441 

Mark Seiler330896 

Edgar Williams 462218 

Gavin Mitchell 322140 

Maxton Sigler 462800 

Chris Graham 378558 

Steven Ulbrik 388132 

Doug Franklin 323266 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Posted 5:25PM 

Provisional Revised Posted 6:00PM Per GCR For short Pit stop. 

Official Results Posted 9:00AM 

Printed: 5/29/2016 11:14:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

1:48.666 

Avg. Speed 

70.460 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.495 

Best Speed 

78.515 

Best Lap by 

31 - Robeson Clay Russell 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

CCPS Group 6 16-E-4284-S 

Race GP6 

Race started at 16:31:49 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/28/2016 04:00 PM 

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

No. 

73 
05 
15 

4 
28 

132 

Class 
FE 

FS 

FF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 

Name 

Paul Schneider 
Scott Woodruff 
Derek Ketchie 
Bob Gardner 
Kurt Breitinger 
John Russell 

Total Tm 

16:34.231 
17:03.840 
17:43.558 
16:51.678 
16:52.347 
16:55.903 

Best Tm 

1:36.791 
1:39.356 
1:42.691 
1:51.381 
1:50.805 
1:47.240 

Make-Model 

2006 SCCA FE 
1 9 8 3  R a l t / S u z u k i  R T 5 / 1 .3  
1984 Swift DB-1 
1 9 9 2  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S R F 3  
SCCA SRF 
S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S R F  

Hometown 

Charlotte NC 
Marietta GA 
Charlotte NC 
Savannah GA 
Martinez GA 
Spartanburg SC 

R e g io n  

61 
3 
61 
34 
34 
61 

Mem b er_ ID 

314374 

146990 

284241 

248802 

251131 

346398 

Sponsor 

J B D  C u s t o m z / P e r f o r m a n c e  M o t o r C a r s  o f  C h a r l o t t e / S y v e l I m a g e s / D a n g e r o u s  C a r g o  

Scooteria Woodari 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Comprent Motorsports 

2nd Driver 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Prov Race Results Posted 9:30AM 
Official Result Posted 10:20AM 

Printed: 5/29/2016 10:17:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

29.609 

Avg. Speed 

82.520 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.791 

Best Speed 

84.764 

Best Lap by 

73 - Paul Schneider 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

Sunday Open Wheel 16-R-4576-S 

Race 

Race (10 Laps) started at 9:09:06 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/29/2016 08:30 AM 

 Official Race Result



Pos 
1 

PIC 
1 

No. 
73 

Class 
FE-D 

Laps 
10 

Name 
Paul Schneider 

Total Tm 
16:34.231 

Best Tm 
1:36.791 

Make-Model 
2006 SCCA FE 

Hometown 
Charlotte NC 

Regio
61 

Member_ID
314374 

Sponsor 
JBD Customz/Performance MotorCars of C

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisionals Posted 9:30am 
Official at 10:20am 

Printed: 5/29/2016 10:19:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 
82.520 

Best Lap Tm 
1:36.791 

Best Speed 
84.764 

Best Lap by 
73 - Paul Schneider 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SECS Sunday Open Wheel 

Race 16-RQ-4578-S 

Race (10 Laps) started at 9:09:12 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/29/2016 08:30 AM 

Official Race Results



Pos 
1 

PIC 
1 

No. 
126 

Class 
STU- D 

Laps 
10 

Name 
Alex Phelps 

Total Tm 
18:44.756 

Best Tm 
1:50.756 

Make-Model 
2007 Mazda MX

Hometown 
Winston-Salem NC 

Regio
55 

Member_ID
274789_5 

Sponsor 
Long Road Racing  Race Engineering  The

2nd Driver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisionals Posted 10:00AM 
Official at 10:25am 

Printed: 5/29/2016 10:20:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Central Carolinas Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 
72.944 

Best Lap Tm 
1:50.756 

Best Speed 
74.076 

Best Lap by 
126 - Alex Phelps 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

SECS Sunday Small Bore 

Race 16-RQ-4578-S 

Race (10 Laps) started at 9:34:39 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/29/2016 08:45 AM 

Official Race Results



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 

No. 

08 
18 

126 
21 
57 

0 
32 
29 
84 
43 
12 
80 
80 
50 
22 
76 
48 
76 

8 
20 

Class 
ITS 

ITS 

STU- D 

ITS 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

SM 

SMSE 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

IT7 

STU 

ITB 

HP 

T4 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
5 

Name 

Ron Munnerlyn 
Steve Eckerich 
Alex Phelps 
Charles Perry 
Steve Parrish 
Estus White IV 
Waylon D. Hinson 
Michael Sperber 
Robert McManus 
Thomas Lyttle 
Michael Smith 
Jon Watkins 
Don Bayley 
Michael Ulbrik 
Charles O'Toole 
Martin Reiter 
V ic ki Lan nin g Eckerich  
John Longaker 
Patrick Harris 
Chris Graham 

Total Tm 

18:30.088 
18:38.879 
18:44.756 
18:49.183 
18:51.494 
18:55.692 
19:17.521 
19:41.773 
19:41.774 
19:53.708 
19:58.945 
19:59.942 
18:39.742 
18:53.620 
18:59.298 
19:06.580 
19:13.916 
17:29.838 
18:37.185 
10:07.134 

Best Tm 

1:49.238 
1:49.937 
1:50.756 
1:50.006 
1:51.014 
1:51.562 
1:53.028 
1:54.898 
1:56.058 
1:57.492 
1:56.065 
1:57.500 
2:02.368 
2:03.918 
2:03.617 
2:04.551 
2:04.589 
2:08.341 
2:16.065 
1:58.183 

Make-Model 

200 1 Ma zd a Miata 
1990 Ma zda RX7 
200 7 Ma zd a MX-5 
197 9 Nis s an  280 z x 
198 4 Nis s an  300 Z X  
199 9 Ma zd a Miata 
200 3 Ma zd a Miata 
2005 Fo rd  Focus 
199 0 Ma zd a Miata 
198 3 Ma zd a RX-7 
200 3 Ma zd a Miata 
199 1 Ma zd a Miata 
199 1 Ma zd a Miata 
198 7 Toyo ta MR2 
198 5 Toyo ta MR2 
198 5 Ma zd a RX-7 
200 6 M in i C oop er S  
1971 BMW  2002 
1970 MG Midget 
199 9 Ma zd a m iata 

Hometown 

Bennettsville SC 
Fletcher NC 
Winston-Salem NC 
Jacksonville FL 
Rock Hill SC 
Kannapolis NC 
Charlotte NC 
Asheboro NC 
Monroe NC 
Decatur GA 
North  Myrtle Beach  SC 
Okatie SC 
Cary NC 
Cocoa FL 
Orlando FL 
Reidsville NC 
Fletcher NC 
High Point NC 
Anderson SC 
North Augusta SC 

R e g io n  

61 
61 
55 
34 
61 
61 
61 
55 
61 
3 
79 
34 
55 
83 
83 
55 
61 
55 
61 
94 

Mem b er_ ID 

349334 

202206 

274789_5 

269041_1 

260894 

65532_6 

493284 

200828_1 

357586 

131972 

460062 

273588 

263620 

404516 

355668 

485329 

202188 

277985 

435783 

378575 

Sponsor 

Laticrete International - Dave Brown Rac ing 

Speedsource 

L o n g  Ro a d  Ra cin g   Ra ce  E n g in e e ri n g   Th e  P a r ts G r o u p  

Rustoleum 

E-Speed Motorsports/CarboTech 

Asheboro Ford 

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

Cedar Creek Wombat Rescue 

panic motorsports 

Panic Motorsports 

Karl Burke Racing 

Trackspeed Motorsports 

TrackSpeed Motorsports 

Eckerich Race Engineering 

Am e r i ca n  To o l i n g  Co  I n c -  Jo h n  S h a r p e  -  An d e rso n  S C 

Race Engineering 

2nd Driver 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Prov Race Result 10:00AM 
Official Race Resulr Posted 10:25AM 

Printed: 5/29/2016 10:19:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Nancy Peck 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

8.791 

Avg. Speed 

73.908 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.238 

Best Speed 

75.106 

Best Lap by 

08 - Ron Munnerlyn 

 

2016 Memorial Monster Saturday 

Sunday Small Bore 16-R-4576-S 

Race 

Race (10 Laps) started at 9:34:33 

CMP 2.279 miles 

5/29/2016 08:45 AM 

 Official Race Result
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